Town of Swanzey, New Hampshire
Board of Selectmen
Meeting Agenda — August 12, 2014

Swanzey Town Hall, 620 Old Homestead Highway, Swanzey, NH

. Call to Order — 6:00 PM

. Consideration of Meeting Minutes
e Regular meeting(s) of August 5, 2014
e Non-public meeting(s) of August 5, 204

. Appointments

6:15 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:20 PM
7:40 PM

. Citizen Concerns

Capital Improvement Program Committee

Gail Parsons, Resident

Lee Dunham, Public Works Director

Dawn Rice, Carpenter Home Administrator

Edna Coates, Human Services and Resources Coordinator

. Consideration of Old Business
e Discuss municipal facilities study with Capital Improvements Program Committee
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor position

Update on West Swanzey park

Electricity supply contract ratification

Non-public session(s) per RSA 91-A:3ll(a), Personnel Matter(s)

. Consideration of New Business

e Request for Town acceptance of Lady Slipper Lane
e Capital Improvement purchase discussion — Backhoe

. Other Business

. Consent Agenda

. Adjournment



